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Instruction for Examination SA-1/Term -1 
 

• Grade X will have their regular classes in Room number 211. 

• Due to the examination, Grade X will follow a reduced schedule, from 09-09-2024 till 21-09-2024 with the same timings as Grades I and II i.e., 

from 08:30 am to 01:50 pm. The dispersal time for Grades I, II, and X remains as scheduled at 1:50 PM. 

• The dispersal time for Grades Nur, LKG and UKG remains as scheduled at 12:30 PM. 

• The ICT exam for Grades III to VIII will take place on 06-09-2024 in their class rooms, starting from 1st period till 01 hour 15 minutes. 

• The English exam for Grades XI will take place on 06-09-2024 in their class rooms, starting from 1st period till 03 hours. 

• Dates of Preparatory leave for Grade III to IX and XI are 10, 12, 19, 21 September 2024. 

• The school will remain closed on following holidays:  07-09-2024(Ganesh Chaturthi), 14-09-2024 (Second Saturday), 16-09-2024 (Milad-un-Nabi) 

and 17-09-2024 (Anant Chaturdashi). 

• Last exam for Grade III to IX and XI is on 23-09-2024. After the exam regular classes will be conducted. 

• Starting from 09-09-2024, students will be seated in their designated classrooms according to their roll numbers. The roll number-wise and class-wise 

seating lists will be available on the second-floor softboard. 

 

 

 

 

 

Venue Room No 206, 207, 208, 215, 216, 217, 218, 219 

Reporting Time 7.30 am 

Fruit Break 7.30 to 7.40 am 

Reading Time 7.40 to 7.50 am 

Writing Time  7.50 to 10.50 am 

Dispersal 10:50 am 
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Time Schedule 

 

 
Mon, 

09-09-24 
Tue, 

10-09-24 
Wed, 

11-09-24 
Thu, 

12-09-24 
Fri, 

13-09-24 
Sat, 

14-09-24 
Sun, 

15-09-24 
Mon, 

16-09-24 
Tue, 

17-09-24 
Wed, 

18-09-24 
Thu, 

19-09-24 
Fri, 

20-09-24 
Sat, 

21-09-24 
Sun, 

22-09-24 
Mon, 

23-09-24 

Grades-  
Nur to 
UKG 

08:30 to 
12:30 

08:30 to 
12:30 

08:30 to 
12:30 

08:30 to 
12:30 

08:30 to 
12:30 

Second 
Saturday 
Holiday 

Sunday 
Holiday 

Milad-
un-Nabi 
Holiday 

Anant 
Chaturdashi 

Holiday 

08:30 to 
12:30 

08:30 to 
12:30 

08:30 to 
12:30 

08:30 to 
12:30 

Sunday 
Holiday 

Grades-  
Nur to UKG 

08:30 to 
12:30 

Grades-  
III to IX 
and XI 

07:30 to 
11:00 

Preparatory 
leave 

07:30 to 
11:00 

Preparatory 
leave 

07:30 to 
11:00 

07:30 to 
11:00 

Preparatory 
leave 

07:30 to 
11:00 

Preparatory 
leave 

Grades-  
III TO X 

07:30 to 
02:00 

Grades- 
I, II and X 

08:30 to 
02:00 

08:30 to 
02:00 

08:30 to 
02:00 

08:30 to 
02:00 

08:30 to 
02:00 

08:30 to 
02:00 

08:30 to 
02:00 

08:30 to 
02:00 

08:30 to 
02:00 

Grades-  
I and II 

08:30 to 
02:00 

 Exam  Exam  Exam     Exam  Exam   Exam 
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