

THE ORIENTAL SCHOOL

BHOPAL

Format No: FR-02/V1:01042020 Circular No: ACAD/2024-25/08

Date: 06.09.2024

Venue	Room No 206, 207, 208, 215, 216, 217, 218, 219							
Reporting Time	7.30 am							
Fruit Break	7.30 to 7.40 am							
Reading Time	7.40 to 7.50 am							
Writing Time	7.50 to 10.50 am							
Dispersal	10:50 am							

Instruction for Examination SA-1/Term -1

- Grade X will have their regular classes in Room number 211.
- Due to the examination, **Grade X will follow a reduced schedule, from 09-09-2024 till 21-09-2024 with the same timings as Grades I and II** i.e., from 08:30 am to 01:50 pm. The dispersal time for Grades I, II, and X remains as scheduled at 1:50 PM.
- The dispersal time for Grades Nur, LKG and UKG remains as scheduled at 12:30 PM.
- The ICT exam for Grades III to VIII will take place on 06-09-2024 in their class rooms, starting from 1st period till 01 hour 15 minutes.
- The English exam for Grades XI will take place on 06-09-2024 in their class rooms, starting from 1st period till 03 hours.
- Dates of Preparatory leave for Grade III to IX and XI are 10, 12, 19, 21 September 2024.
- The school will remain closed on following holidays: 07-09-2024(Ganesh Chaturthi), 14-09-2024 (Second Saturday), 16-09-2024 (Milad-un-Nabi) and 17-09-2024 (Anant Chaturdashi).
- Last exam for Grade III to IX and XI is on 23-09-2024. After the exam regular classes will be conducted.
- Starting from 09-09-2024, students will be seated in their designated classrooms according to their roll numbers. The roll number-wise and class-wise seating lists will be available on the second-floor softboard.



THE ORIENTAL SCHOOL

BHOPAL

Time Schedule

	Mon, 09-09-24	Tue, 10-09-24	Wed, 11-09-24	Thu, 12-09-24	Fri, 13-09-24	Sat, 14-09-24	Sun, 15-09-24	Mon, 16-09-24	Tue, 17-09-24	Wed, 18-09-24	Thu, 19-09-24	Fri, 20-09-24	Sat, 21-09-24	Sun, 22-09-24	Mon, 23-09-24
Grades- Nur to UKG	08:30 to 12:30	08:30 to 12:30	08:30 to 12:30	08:30 to 12:30	08:30 to 12:30					08:30 to 12:30	08:30 to 12:30	08:30 to 12:30	08:30 to 12:30		Grades- Nur to UKG 08:30 to 12:30
Grades- III to IX and XI	07:30 to 11:00	Preparatory leave	07:30 to 11:00	Preparatory leave	07:30 to 11:00	Second Saturday Holiday	Sunday Holiday	<mark>Milad-</mark> un-Nabi Holiday	Anant Chaturdashi Holiday	07:30 to 11:00	Preparatory leave	07:30 to 11:00	Preparatory leave	Sunday Holiday	Grades- III TO X 07:30 to 02:00
Grades- I, II and X	08:30 to 02:00	08:30 to 02:00	08:30 to 02:00	08:30 to 02:00	08:30 to 02:00					08:30 to 02:00	08:30 to 02:00	08:30 to 02:00	08:30 to 02:00		Grades- I and II 08:30 to 02:00
	Exam		Exam		Exam					Exam		Exam			Exam



THE ORIENTAL SCHOOL

BHOPAL

EXAMINATION CALENDAR SESSION 2024-2024

36331011 2024-2024												
Date	Day	Grade:3	Subject	Grade:4	Subject	Grade:5	Subject	Grade:6	Subject			
06-09-24	Friday	SA-1	Computer	SA-1	Computer	SA-1	Computer	T-1	Computer			
09-09-24	Monday							T-1	Sans/French			
11-09-24	Wednesday			SA-1	SST	SA-1	Science	T-1	Science			
13-09-24	Friday	SA-1	English	SA-1	English	SA-1	SST	T-1	SST			
18-09-24	Wednesday	SA-1	Hindi	SA-1	Hindi	SA-1	English	T-1	English			
20-09-24	Friday	SA-1	Maths	SA-1	Maths	SA-1	Hindi	T-1	Hindi			
23-09-24	Monday	SA-1	EVS	SA-1	Science	SA-1	Maths	T-1	Maths			
Date	Day	Grade:7	Subject	Grade:8	Subject	Grade:9	Subject	Grade:11	Sub-Sci	Sub-Comm	Sub-Hum	
06-09-24	Friday	T-1	Computer	T-1	Computer			T-1	English	English	English	
09-09-24	Monday	T-1	Maths	T-1	Hindi	T-1	Computer	T-1	Physics	Accountancy		
11-09-24	Wednesday	T-1	Sans/French	T-1	Maths	T-1	English	T-1	Chemistry	Buss.Studies		
13-09-24	Friday	T-1	Science	T-1	Sans/French	T-1	Hindi/Sans	T-1	Maths	Maths	Economics	
18-09-24	Wednesday	T-1	SST	T-1	Science	T-1	Maths	T-1	Biology		Pol. Science	
20-09-24	Friday	T-1	English	T-1	SST	T-1	SST	T-1	IP/PE/FineArts	IP/PE/FineArts	IP/PE/FineArts	
23-09-24	Monday	T-1	Hindi	T-1	English	T-1	Science	T-1			History	